

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3903/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 28/04/2008 in CRLMC No. 3718/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UMA SHANKAR SHARMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.Dutta, ASG

Mr. B.S. Chahar, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Subhash Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We are informed that since the parties have settled the dispute outside the Court, the special leave petition has become infructuous. It is dismissed as infructuous accordingly.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Indu Satija]
Court Master